

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1776/2022

Gajadhar Sharma S/o Ramdayal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12430/2020

Vijay Mishra S/o Shri Shree Chand Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. DD Khandelwal, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	: Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

14/09/2022

In compliance of the order dated 22.02.2021, report has already been filed by the Court Commissioner.

The same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for both the parties seeks time to argue the matter after examining the same.

List on 12.10.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J