

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. P.I.L. Petition No. 1776/2022

Gajadhar Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Ms. Sheetal Mirdha Additional Advocate General with Mr. Prateek Singh Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

24/11/2022

Learned Additional Advocate General would submit that she will be filing reply today itself.

List this matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J