

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1776/2022

Gajadhar Sharma S/o Ramdayal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12430/2020

Vijay Mishra S/o Shri Shree Chand Mishra

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG assisted by Ms. Mahi Choudhary, Dr. Sajit Jhakar & Ms. Eva Choudhary

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/05/2026

It is stated that land was allotted to the farmers in the village, Sawai, Tehsil Deeg, Bharatpur. However, on account of the nearby canal and water percolation in the said area, has resulted in the said land becoming wetland. Photographs have also been placed before us, reflecting that the entire area has become a wetland. The flora and fauna of the area has thus obviously changed. The same now needs to be protected. At the same time, the villagers are also required to be provided alternate land where they may earn their living through farming.



[CW-1776/2022]

Let the State Government submit a response in this regard.

List after six weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL/MAHIMA/33-34